Federazione
Motociclistica
ltaliana

Cingoli 22 02 26
Ordinato per num. pilota
Num. Pos. Pilota
4 1  BELLI Pietro
6 2 TURI Leonardo
10 3 GIOVANELLI Mattia
12 4 DIZIO Manuel
13 5 TROTTA Francesco
16 6  GIANNONI Gian M.
17 7  ZALLOCCO Michael
34 8  PICHLER Liam
37 9 TOBALDI Nicolo
46 10 DIGNANI Cesare
52 11 HELSHANI Erik
54 12 SAVI Manuel
61 13 BRUNI Nicola
64 14 LOMBARDO Leone
76 15 RICCI Daniele
79 16 PANACCIO Enrico
81 17 GARATTONI Matteo
84 18 FIDELFO Damiano D.
94 19 GUIDOTTI Samuele
111 20 BALDI Thomas
116 21 ONORI Thomas
117 22 CENTINARO Jacopo Bernardo
121 23 PIETRELLA Thomas
126 24 VALENTI Leonardo
127 25  PACINI Micol
136 26 STAMPATORI Luca
137 27 COLAZILLI Nicholas
147 28 BOLDRINI Elio
149 29 MONDAINI Giosue®
193 30 CENCI Francesco
211 31 SANTECCHIA Fabio
227 32 CAVALLETTI Lorenzo
248 33 GIACOMOZZI Riccardo
256 34 CALVANI Giacomo
288 35 CAMPODUNI Marco
306 36 AGLIETTI Lapo
315 37 PALMA Francesco
333 38 TRUFFA Edoardo
406 39 FERRARO Alessandro M.
521 40 DIOMEDI Leon
523 41 FIORI Ludovico
777 42  AMALI Cristian
936 43 PALLOTTA Alceste M.
© MGM Timing

Categoria

125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Senior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior
125 Junior

CAMPIONATO REGIONALE

MARCHE - ABRUZZ0
2025

125 - Prove Cronometrate
Elenco partenti (43)

Motoclub - Team
Lion Montegranaro
Pardi Racing
Gs Fiamme Oro
| Briganti Della Torre
Cerbone
Foligno
Atena Corse Asd
Berbenno
A Fagioli
A Fagioli
A Fagioli
Ostra
Lion Montegranaro
Gaerne
Zpm Racing
| Briganti Della Torre
Motoclub Amsil Racing Team
Castel Del Monte
T Benelli Pesaro
Trasimeno G Capecchi
Lion Montegranaro
90 Gradi Team
Top Rider
Pardi Racing
Team Fix Racing Motocross
Tognetti
90 Gradi Team
Lion Montegranaro
Motoclub Amsil Racing Team
Ravenna
A Fagioli
Pardi Racing
Pardi Racing
Mr Jump Mx Racing
Gs Fiamme Oro
Am Aretina
Top Rider
Cavallara
Letojanni Racing
Over Competition Mx
Fast Energy Srl
Andrea Marchetti

Lion Montegranaro

Esposto ore : 08:11

Cingoli, domenica 22 febbraio 2026

Moto
Husqgvarna
KTM

KTM

KTM

KTM
Yamaha
Yamaha
KTM
Fantic
Husqvarna
Yamaha
Beta
Husqgvarna
GasGas
™

KTM

KTM
Husqgvarna
Yamaha
Yamaha

™

GasGas
KTM
™

™
KTM
Husqvarna
KTM
GasGas
GasGas
KTM
KTM
KTM
KTM
Husqgvarna
Yamaha
™
KTM
Yamaha
Yamaha
™
KT™M

mamimirg

Transp .
20483
20127
20087
17131
20489
20470
20146
20092
20469
20083
27026
20518
20490
14224
20132
14176
20089
17192
14158
20112
20498
14236
17109
20126
14234
20100
20131
20145
17438
20456
20514
20128
20129
20463
14239
13377
20101
17542
20124
20496
27008
20140
20107

1/1



