



**CAMPIONATO REGIONALE
MARCHE - ABRUZZO
2025**

Cingoli 22 02 26

125 - Prove Cronometrate

Ordinato per num. pilota

Elenco partenti (43)

mgmtiming

Num.	Pos.	Pilota	Categoria	Motoclub - Team	Moto	Transp .
4	1	BELLI Pietro	125 Junior	Lion Montegrano	Husqvarna	20483
6	2	TURI Leonardo	125 Junior	Pardi Racing	KTM	20127
10	3	GIOVANELLI Mattia	125 Junior	Gs Fiamme Oro	KTM	20087
12	4	DI ZIO Manuel	125 Junior	I Briganti Della Torre	KTM	17131
13	5	TROTTA Francesco	125 Junior	Cerbone	KTM	20489
16	6	GIANNONI Gian M.	125 Junior	Foligno	Yamaha	20470
17	7	ZALLOCCO Michael	125 Junior	Atena Corse Asd	Yamaha	20146
34	8	PICHLER Liam	125 Junior	Berbenno	KTM	20092
37	9	TOBALDI Nicolo	125 Senior	A Fagioli	Fantic	20469
46	10	DIGNANI Cesare	125 Junior	A Fagioli	Husqvarna	20083
52	11	HELSHANI Erik	125 Senior	A Fagioli	Yamaha	27026
54	12	SAVI Manuel	125 Senior	Ostra	Beta	20518
61	13	BRUNI Nicola	125 Junior	Lion Montegrano	Husqvarna	20490
64	14	LOMBARDO Leone	125 Junior	Gaerne	GasGas	14224
76	15	RICCI Daniele	125 Senior	Zpm Racing	TM	20132
79	16	PANACCIO Enrico	125 Junior	I Briganti Della Torre	KTM	14176
81	17	GARATTONI Matteo	125 Junior	Motoclub Amsil Racing Team	KTM	20089
84	18	FIDELFO Damiano D.	125 Senior	Castel Del Monte	Husqvarna	17192
94	19	GUIDOTTI Samuele	125 Junior	T Benelli Pesaro	Yamaha	14158
111	20	BALDI Thomas	125 Junior	Trasimeno G Capecchi	Yamaha	20112
116	21	ONORI Thomas	125 Junior	Lion Montegrano	TM	20498
117	22	CENTINARO Jacopo Bernardo	125 Junior	90 Gradi Team	.	14236
121	23	PIETRELLA Thomas	125 Junior	Top Rider	GasGas	17109
126	24	VALENTI Leonardo	125 Junior	Pardi Racing	KTM	20126
127	25	PACINI Micol	125 Senior	Team Fix Racing Motocross	TM	14234
136	26	STAMPATORI Luca	125 Junior	Tognetti	TM	20100
137	27	COLAZILLI Nicholas	125 Junior	90 Gradi Team	KTM	20131
147	28	BOLDRINI Elio	125 Junior	Lion Montegrano	Husqvarna	20145
149	29	MONDAINI Giosue`	125 Senior	Motoclub Amsil Racing Team	KTM	17438
193	30	CENCI Francesco	125 Junior	Ravenna	GasGas	20456
211	31	SANTECCHIA Fabio	125 Junior	A Fagioli	GasGas	20514
227	32	CAVALLETTI Lorenzo	125 Junior	Pardi Racing	KTM	20128
248	33	GIACOMOZZI Riccardo	125 Junior	Pardi Racing	KTM	20129
256	34	CALVANI Giacomo	125 Junior	Mr Jump Mx Racing	KTM	20463
288	35	CAMPODUNI Marco	125 Junior	Gs Fiamme Oro	KTM	14239
306	36	AGLIETTI Lapo	125 Junior	Am Aretina	Husqvarna	13377
315	37	PALMA Francesco	125 Junior	Top Rider	Yamaha	20101
333	38	TRUFFA Edoardo	125 Junior	Cavallara	TM	17542
406	39	FERRARO Alessandro M.	125 Junior	Letojanni Racing	KTM	20124
521	40	DIOMEDI Leon	125 Junior	Over Competition Mx	Yamaha	20496
523	41	FIORI Ludovico	125 Junior	Fast Energy Srl	Yamaha	27008
777	42	AMALI Cristian	125 Junior	Andrea Marchetti	TM	20140
936	43	PALLOTTA Alceste M.	125 Junior	Lion Montegrano	KTM	20107

Esposto ore : 08:11